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RAIDS ACTION PLAN 
AILA MEMBER RESOURCES 

 
The members and community advocates listed below have engaged in activities 
related to workplace raids. They have agreed to serve as a resource for Chapters 
preparing for, and responding to, raids in their communities.  Feel free to contact 
them for legal, organizing, and strategic information.   
 
 
Sue Colussy 
Catholic Social Services 
680 West Peachtree, NW 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404-885-7454 
Email:  SColussy@archatl.com  
 
Christina A. Fiflis 
The Fiflis Law Firm, LLC 
The Siena Square Building 
2060 Broadway, Suite 280 
Boulder, Colorado 80302 
Telephone:  303.413.9350 
Facsimile:     303.496.7707 
Email:   fiflislawfirm@aol.com  
  
Jodi Goodwin 
Law Office of Jodi Goodwin 
1322 East Tyler Avenue 
Harlingen, Texas  78550 
956-428-7212 
956-428-7360 (fax) 
Email:  jodigoodwin@sbcglobal.net  
 
John C. Keller 
Executive Director 
Legal Supervisor 
Immigrant Law Center of MN / Oficina Legal 
450 North Syndicate St. #175 
St. Paul, MN 55104 
work 651-641-1011, ext. 203 
fax 651-641-1131 
Email:  john.keller@ilcm.org  
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Nancy Kelly 
Greater Boston Legal Services 
197 Friend Street 
Boston, MA 02114 
(617) 603-1808 
Email:  nkelly@gbls.org 
 
Dan Kesselbrenner 
National Immigration Project 
National Lawyers Guild 
Tel: (617)227-9727 x 2 
Email:  dan@nationalimmigrationproject.org  
 
Sonia Parras Konrad 
Iowa Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
515 28th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
515-244-2117 
Email:  soniap@icadv.org  
 
Stephen W. Manning 
Immigrant Law Group, LLP 
333 SW 5th Avenue #525 
Portland OR 97204 
503.241.0035 tel 
503.241.7733 fax 
Email:  smanning@ilgrp.com  
 
Tara Magner 
Director of Policy  
National Immigrant Justice Center  
A Heartland Alliance Partner  
208 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1818  
Chicago, IL  60604  
Tel:  (312) 660-1363  
Fax:  (312) 660-1505  
Email:  tmagner@heartlandalliance.org  
 
Paromita Shah 
National Immigration Project 
National Lawyers Guild 
Tel: (617)227-9727 x 1 
Email:  paromita@nationalimmigrationproject.org  
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Rebecca Smith 
National Employment Law Project 
407 Adams Street, SE 
#3 
Olympia, WA 98506 
360-534-9160 
Fax 866-882-5467 
Email:  rsmith@nelp.org 
(NOTE:  Contact Rebecca for issues related to raids 
in locations where violations of workers’ rights have, or  
may have, occurred). 
 
Annie Sovcik 
Staff Attorney 
Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service  
700 Light Street; Baltimore, MD 21230 
Phone: 410-230-2744 
Fax: 410-230-2892 
Email: asovcik@lirs.org 
  
Leslie Velez 
Director, Access to Justice/Legal Programs 
Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Service  
700 Light Street; Baltimore, MD 21230 
Phone: 410-230-2840 
Fax: 410-230-2892 
Email: lvelez@lirs.org 
 
John Willshire-Carrera 
Greater Boston Legal Services 
197 Friend Street 
Boston, MA 02114 
617-515-3042  
Email:  jwillshire-carrera@gbls.org 
 
 
 


